

ITEM	Extension	Description	Quantity	Unit	J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		The Righter Co., Inc.		Eagle Bridge Co.		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.	
					Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
201		Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,828.67	\$ 1,828.67
202		Removal Of Existing Structure	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 60,931.00	\$ 60,931.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 28,306.06	\$ 28,306.06
503		Excavation For Structure	16	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 244.68	\$ 3,914.88
509		Reinforcing Steel	12	LBS	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49.43	\$ 593.16
511		Abutment & Pier Concrete	6	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,993.56	\$ 11,961.36
515		Prestressed Concrete Bridge Members B17-36-34'	4	EACH	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,380.22	\$ 41,520.88
515		Prestressed Concrete Bridge Members B17-36-40'	2	EACH	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,464.47	\$ 20,928.94
516		Preformed Expansion Joint Fillers	2	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 119.68	\$ 239.36
517		Bridge Railing	225	LF	\$ 161.20	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 161.20	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 170.80	\$ 38,430.00
606		Approach Guardrail	175	LF	\$ 53.60	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 56.79	\$ 9,938.25
518		Stainless Steel Drip Strip	220	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 15.11	\$ 3,324.20
512		Waterproofing - Type III	325	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 28.88	\$ 9,386.00
304		Aggregate Base	60	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54.53	\$ 3,271.80
441		1.25" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	21	CY	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 12,411.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 511.75	\$ 10,746.75
441		1.25" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, , PG64-22	21	CY	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 12,411.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 511.75	\$ 10,746.75
407		Tack Coat	31	GAL	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 180.73
659		Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	550	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,166.00
614		Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,097.00	\$ 5,097.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 13,226.20	\$ 13,226.20
202		Pavement Removed	255	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,080.00
Total					\$ 198,842.50	\$ 289,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 230,821.00	\$ 213,789.99					

Project Total \$ 198,842.50 Project Total \$ 289,500.00 Project Total \$ 250,000.00 Project Total \$ 230,821.00 Project Total \$ 213,789.99

Stephen McCall P.E., P.S.
 Champaign County Engineer

DATE